TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NRD, Inc.		05/01/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NRD, LLC
Street Address:	2937 Alt Boulevard N.
City:	Grand Island
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14072
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0943563	NUCLESTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (716)853-5199

 Phone:
 (716)853-5100

 Email:
 mstorck@lippes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Storck

Address Line 1: 665 Main Street, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Storck	
Signature:	/Michael E Storck/	
Date:	11/09/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transfer of Liabilities-NRD#page1.tif source=Transfer of Liabilities-NRD#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 094356

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0868

INSTRUMENT OF TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITIES

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, that NRD, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Company"), in order to carry into effect a liquidating distribution consisting of all of the assets and liabilities of the Company to NRD, LLC, does hereby convey, transfer, assign and deliver to NRD, LLC, effective as of the close of business on May 1, 1998, all of the assets and liabilities of the Company, described in the balance sheet of the Corporation, dated February 28, 1998 and attached hereto as Exhibit "A", adjusted to reflect increases and decreases in any such assets and liabilities occurring between March 1, 1998 and the date hereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto NRD, LLC, its successors and assigns forever from the date hereof.

The Company shall, from time to time, if so requested by NRD, LLC, execute and deliver such other instruments and take such other steps as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate the conveyance, transfer and assignment evidenced hereby.

NRD, LLC, by execution and delivery of this instrument, hereby accepts the Company's transfer, conveyance and assignment of all of the assets and liabilities of the Company, described in the balance sheet of the Corporation, dated February 28, 1998 and attached hereto as Exhibit "A", adjusted to reflect

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0869 increases and decreases in any such assets and liabilities occurring between March 1, 1998 and the date hereof.

NRD, LLC HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE COMPANY MAKES NO
WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND WITH RESPECT TO ANY OF
THE ASSETS TRANSFERRED HEREBY, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND
THE COMPANY HEREBY SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL EXPRESS
AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF QUANTITY, QUALITY, DESCRIPTION,
CONDITION, USABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ALL THE ASSETS TRANSFERRED HEREBY AND ALL
INTERESTS THEREIN ARE BEING CONVEYED "AS IS" AND "WHERE IS".

This instrument shall be governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without reference or regard to its conflict of laws principals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company and NRD, LLC have caused this Instrument to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of this day of May, 1998.

NRD	, INC.		7 ,	1	~ 0	
By:		1	rel	1	Cook	
	Freder	ic	L.	Cook,	Vice	President

NRD, LLC

By: Mark IV Industries, Inc., as sole Manager

By: Trederic L. Cook, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 11/09/2011